
 

18. Bieg Romantyczny Parami 

Ustroń, 23.08.2008 

Dystans: 3 km 

 
Kategoria do lat 20  

1 Marcelina Wojtyła Pogórze 2000 0:14.10 

. Wojciech Wojtyła Pogórze 2001 . 

2 Magdalena Maszloch Pietrzykowice 1999 0:16.33 

. Maciej Gawron Radziechowy 1997 . 

3 Maria Muzyka Warszawa 1999 0:16.34 

. Maurycy Muzyka Warszawa 1998 . 

4 Martyna Maszloch Pietrzykowice 2001 0:17.14 

. Sebastian Gawron Radziechowy 2000 . 

5 Katarzyna Gembalczyk Wodzisław Śląski 2003 0:21.54 

. Mateusz Gembalczyk Wodzisław Śląski 2001 . 

6 Karolina Jaimka Wodzisław Śląski 1998 0:24.58 

. Szymon Gerlich Pszów 2001 . 

7 Weronika Ursnik Mszana 1999 0:27.18 

. Patryk Ursnik Mszana 2000 . 

8 Dominika Brańczyk śory 1994 0:30.06 

. Wiktor Brańczyk Mszana 2004 . 

 
 
 
Kategoria do lat 30  

1 Sonia Lichacz Jastrzębie Zdrój 1993 0:11.45 

. Sebastian Urbanek Kończyce Małe 1997 . 

2 Amanda Stokowy Wodzisław Śląski 1994 0:12.24 

. Wojciech Elsner Wodzisław Śląski 1996 . 

3 Magdalena Pinoczek Rybnik 1994 0:17.09 

. Mateusz Kokoszek Rybnik 1996 . 

4 Patrycja Kalinowska Jastrzębie Zdrój 1996 0:19.13 

. Michał Jaguś Wodzisław Śląski 1991 . 

5 Natalia Dziuk Jastrzębie Zdrój 1996 0:29.18 

. Marcin Kalinowski Jastrzębie Zdrój 1999 . 



 
 
 
Kategoria do lat 50  

1 Patrycja Chrobak Wodzisław Śląski 1992 0:11.41 

. Paweł Mołdrzyk Wodzisław Śląski 1992 . 

2 Dagmara Heczko Walce 1992 0:11.47 

. Barłomiej Kopacz Walce 1991 . 

3 Magdalena KrzyŜak Wodzisław Śląski 1992 0:11.55 

. Michał Śmietana Jastrzębie Zdrój 1993 . 

4 Beata Szymańczak Bystra 1989 0:12.19 

. Piotr Kocoń Zlatna 1980 . 

5 Natalia Pszczółka BaŜanowice 1986 0:12.24 

. Marcin Niedopytalski Mikołów 1982 . 

6 Katarzyna Pająk Harbutowice 1989 0:13.08 

. Artur Radecki Marklowice 1987 . 

7 Barbara Wojtyła Bierna 1989 0:13.17 

. Marcin Kostka Ciecina 1987 . 

8 Kinga Bieszczad Wilkowice 1988 0:14.02 

. Tomasz Korzeń Bielsko-Biała 1981 . 

9 Agnieszka Wojtyła Bierna 1994 0:14.32 

. Szymon Wojtyła Bierna 1987 . 

10 Anna Wiśniewska Jastrzębie Zdrój 1990 0:15.08 

. Pioitr Kujawiak Bydgoszcz 1984 . 

11 Anna Kubala Międzyświeć 1991 0:17.07 

. Janusz Glos Międzyświeć 1988 . 

12 Anna Janicka Wadowice 1987 0:17.19 

. Tomasz Klisz Bielsko-Biała 1981 . 

13 Diana Korszeń Katowice 1984 0:17.46 

. Maksymilian Godek Katowice 1984 . 

14 Gabriela Sobczyk Racibórz 1969 0:18.01 

. Grzegorz Sobczyk Racibórz 2007 . 

15 Emilia Piecha Rybnik 2007 0:18.01 

. Andrzej Piecha Rybnik 1976 . 

16 Aleksandra Zaczek Katowice 1984 0:18.03 

. Aleksander Zaczek Katowice 1984 . 

17 Sylwia Gawlas Goleszów 1990 0:19.02 

. Łukasz Zając Skoczów 1988 . 

18 Wiktoria Pinoczek Rybnik 1998 0:19.28 



. Mariusz Pinoczek Rybnik 1972 . 

19 Magdalena Spandel Wodzisław Śl. 1991 0:19.37 

. Rafał Woźniak Pszów 1990 . 

20 Paulina Wantulok Strumień 2002 0:20.35 

. Andrzej Wantulok Strumień 1973 . 

21 Aleksandra Ursnik Mszana 1995 0:20.48 

. Artur Brańczyk Mszana 1974 . 

22 Hanna Woźniak Pszów 1992 0:22.41 

. Robert Koloska Mszana 1990 . 

23 BoŜena Szczepaniak Nysa 1963 0:22.55 

. Kacper Czarnopolski Nysa 2003 . 

24 Daniela Voicu Bielsko-Biała 1982 0:24.01 

. Jakub Grześlak Bielsko-Biała 1984 . 

25 Oliwia Sambak Brzeszcze 1999 0:26.18 

. Tadeusz Sambak Brzeszcze 1969 . 

- Katarzyna Niemczyk Wisła 1990 DNF 

. Szymon Bujok Wisła 1990 . 

- Gabriela Tomkiewicz Katowice 1989 DNF 

. Łukasz Górniok Cisownica 1986 . 

- Mariola Pinoczek Rybnik 1971 DNF 

. Bartosz Pinoczek Rybnik 2004 . 

 
 
 
Kategoria do lat 70  

1 Aleksandra Kazubek Jordanów 1982 0:12.15 

. Piotr Firek Jordanów 1982 . 

2 Sabina Kroczek Kraków 1983 0:13.59 

. Zbigniew Słowiński Kraków 1964 . 

3 Margareta Golba Brenna 1981 0:14.03 

. Andrzej Golba Brenna 1983 . 

4 Justyna Adamus Katowice 1979 0:14.34 

. Sebastian Szpak Tychy 1985 . 

5 Katarzyna Górniak Cieszyn 1981 0:14.35 

. Jan Górniak Cieszyn 1981 . 

6 Agnieszka Jainta Wodzisław Śl. 1972 0:14.41 

. Bogusław Nosal Rybnik 1975 . 

7 Izabela śerebiec Cisownica 1974 0:15.16 

. Jacek śerebiec Cisownica 1974 . 



8 Ilona Cieślar Wisła 1986 0:15.26 

. Sławomir ŚliŜ Goleszów 1976 . 

9 Katarzyna Kołaczek Bielsko-Biała 1980 0:15.26 

. Mirosław Niemiec Goleszów 1968 . 

10 Katarzyna Rychlik Cisownica 1980 0:15.27 

. Piotr ŁupieŜowiec Cisownica 1977 . 

11 Agnieszka Witkowska-Szkoła Tychy 1976 0:16.21 

. Rafał Witkowski Tychy 1974 . 

12 Agnieszka Chlebek Wilkowice 1974 0:16.53 

. Wojciech Chlebek Wilkowice 1972 . 

13 Danuta Lichacz Jastrzębie Zdrój 1991 0:17.08 

. Stanisław Haśkiewicz Jastrzębie Zdrój 1955 . 

14 Anna Spandel Wodzisław Śląski 1966 0:17.16 

. Janusz Magiera Wodzisław Śląski 1963 . 

15 Joanna Zwolar Warszawa 1975 0:17.39 

. Krzysztof Zwolar Warszawa 1974 . 

16 Anna Marciniak Częstochowa 1977 0:18.27 

. Marcin Marciniak Częstochowa 1974 . 

17 Beata Jarema Rudawa 1973 0:19.09 

. Grzegorz Jarema Rudawa 1975 . 

18 Monika Jarząbek Radzionków 1979 0:20.10 

. Ryszard Jarząbek Radzionków 1977 . 

19 Katarzyna Jakubik Ruda Śląska 1992 0:20.24 

. August Jakubik Ruda Śląska 1959 . 

20 Klaudia Turek Stalowa Wola 1983 0:20.25 

. Dominik Turek Stalowa Wola 1976 . 

21 Jolanta Słupek Wodzisław Śląski 1979 0:20.41 

. Tomasz Słupek Wodzisław Śląski 1977 . 

22 Gertruda Czarownica Cieszyn 1960 0:21.39 

. Toffik Cieszyn 1994 . 

23 Barbara Rehlich Katowice 1980 0:21.42 

. Michał Kania Katowice 1978 . 

24 Magdalena Jarząbek Radzionków 1979 0:22.13 

. Paweł Maślankiewicz Katowice 1979 . 

25 Małgorzata Waltar Bytom 1975 0:22.56 

. Zbigniew Waltar Bytom 1974 . 

26 Daria Matusiak Wodzisław Śląski 1994 0:30.05 

. Andrzej Brańczyk Mszana 1962 . 



 
 
 
Kategoria do lat 100  

1 Bogugsław Kupczak Brzuśnik 1967 0:11.40 

. Tadeusz Kupczak Brzuśnik 1962 . 

2 Sylwia Kuczera Cieszyn 1983 0:12.47 

. Andrzej Łukasiak Cieszyn 1958 . 

3 Jolanta Brandys Oświęcim 1967 0:13.20 

. Bogusław Brandys Oświęcim 1967 . 

4 Barbara Hudyka Warszawa 1970 0:13.55 

. Krzysztof Hudyka Katowice 1965 . 

5 Iwona Dyrda-Zaradna Katowice 1970 0:14.53 

. Jaromił Zaradny Katowice 1966 . 

6 Magdalena Białoczyk-Jarzębowska Wilkowice 1972 0:15.48 

. Tomasz Rajba Szczyrk 1967 . 

7 Aleksandra Kokoszek Rybnik 1971 0:15.53 

. Robert Kokoszek Rybnik 1972 . 

8 Małgorzata Obstarczyk Oświęcim 1961 0:16.10 

. Andrzej Obstarczyk Oświęcim 1958 . 

9 Irena Wódka Ustroń 1971 0:16.18 

. Stanisław Wódka Ustroń 1967 . 

10 Karolina Szlęk Ustroń 1998 0:16.35 

. Edward Tyka Świętochłowice 1943 . 

11 Iwona Janocińska Chorzów 1989 0:17.05 

. Kazimierz Łopatka Chorzów 1935 . 

12 Hanna Skowrońska Rybnik 1971 0:17.27 

. Mariusz Skowroński Rybnik 1965 . 

13 Katarzyna Kopacz Walce 1968 0:17.29 

. Jerzy Kopacz Walce 1966 . 

14 Anna Wojtyła Pogórze 1972 0:17.33 

. Józef Wojtyła Pogórze 1968 . 

15 BoŜena Szablicka Katowice 1968 0:19.34 

. Aleksy Szablicki Katowice 1960 . 

16 Danuta Skoneczny Jastrzębie Zdrój 1958 0:19.47 

. Edward Skoneczny Jastrzębie Zdrój 1959 . 

17 Małgorzata Heinrich Skoczów 1986 0:20.19 

. Henryk Heinrich Skoczów 1951 . 

18 Weronika Folwarczny Wodzisław Śląski 1976 0:20.59 



. Stefan Kalinowski Jastrzębie Zdrój 1967 . 

19 Maria Lupa Wodzisław Śląski 1969 0:21.34 

. Andrzej Lupa Wodzisław Śląski 1970 . 

20 Irena Szpak Tychy 1956 0:21.46 

. Damian Szpak Tychy 1961 . 

21 Wanda Rutkowska-Filawska Chrzanów 1960 0:21.50 

. Mirosław Filawski Chrzanów 1959 . 

22 Katarzyna Gortal Kraków 1962 0:21.51 

. Stanisław Piaszczyk Górki Wielkie 1962 . 

23 Jolanta Gembalczyk Wodzisław Śląski 1971 0:21.56 

. Stanisław Gembalczyk Wodzisław Śląski 1967 . 

24 Karolina Kłos Ustroń 1989 0:22.04 

. Andrzej Georg Ustroń 1948 . 

25 Bogumiła Orlicka Tychy 1963 0:22.11 

. Stanisław Orlicki Tychy 1959 . 

26 Jolanta Szkatuła Wodzisław Śląski 1959 0:22.26 

. Henryk Szkatuła Wodzisław Śląski 1960 . 

27 ElŜbieta Kotusiewicz Łódź 1972 0:23.06 

. Sławomir Kotusiewicz Łódź 1977 . 

28 Barbara Spandel Wodzisław Śląski 1972 0:23.13 

. Janusz Spandel Wodzisław Śląski 1965 . 

29 Iwona Koloska Wodzisław Śl. 1968 0:23.14 

. Adam Koloska Wodzisław Śl. 1967 . 

30 Ewa Baron Pszów 1964 0:23.37 

. Czesław Baron Pszów 1962 . 

31 Renata Gerlich Pszów 1966 0:24.58 

. Mirosław Gerlich Pszów 1966 . 

32 GraŜyna Wilińska Jastrzębie Zdrój 1955 0:25.55 

. Filip Skoneczny Jastrzębie Zdrój 1990 . 

33 Alicja Gawron Radziechowy 1971 0:26.12 

. Jerzy Skrzypek Węgierska Górka 1968 . 

34 Alicja Kaczmarek Inowrocław 1951 0:27.20 

. Zenon Zabost Górki Wielkie 1981 . 

35 Kinga Krywult Bielsko-Biała 2001 0:29.14 

. Tadeusz Krywult Bielsko-Biała 1925 . 

36 Beata Ursnik Mszana 1963 0:30.56 

. Sandi Ursnik Mszana 1966 . 

- Ilona Dębska Goczałkowice 1966 DNF 

. Marek Dębski Goczałkowice 1970 . 



 
 
 
Kategoria do lat 130  

1 Dorota Wyleciał Katowice 1960 0:12.32 

. Zbigniew Wyleciał Katowice 1955 . 

2 Lucyna Sikora Jastrzębie Zdrój 1970 0:16.25 

. Teodor Sikora Jastrzębie Zdrój 1941 . 

3 Aleksandra Marszałkowska Wodzisław Śląski 1958 0:16.29 

. Zbigniew Marszałkowski Wodzisław Śląski 1957 . 

4 Zofia Leśkiewicz Bielsko-Biała 1952 0:16.59 

. Roman Chomicki Bielsko-Biała 1934 . 

5 GraŜyna Madzia Ustroń 1964 0:17.00 

. Franciszek Pasterny Ustroń 1936 . 

6 Zofia Koczubiej Sosnowiec 1954 0:17.31 

. Ryszard Nowak Sosnowiec 1957 . 

7 Krystyna Mzyk Tychy 1954 0:17.38 

. Janusz Mzyk Tychy 1952 . 

8 Halina Okoń Tychy 1958 0:20.06 

. Jan Siek Stalowa Wola 1948 . 

9 Krystyna ŚliŜ Kędzierzyn-Koźle 1951 0:20.27 

. Adam ŚliŜ Kędzierzyn-Koźle 1955 . 

10 GraŜyna Siwczyk Ustroń 1954 0:20.49 

. Andrzej Siwczyk Ustroń 1957 . 

11 GraŜyna KsiąŜek Tychy 1958 0:23.05 

. Wiesław KsiąŜek Tychy 1952 . 

12 Stanisława Fijak Bielsko-Biała 1956 0:23.11 

. Jerzy Fijak Bielsko-Biała 1956 . 

13 Adela Matuszczyk Pyskowice 1947 0:26.11 

. Zbigniew Matuszczyk Pyskowice 1943 . 

14 Leokadia Płowaś Wodzisław Śląski 1956 0:27.24 

. Zbiniew Płowaś Wodzisław Śląski 1952 . 

15 Eugenia Frysztacka Rybnik 1959 0:29.20 

. Zenon Frysztacki Radzyń Podlaski 1956 . 

 
 
 
Kategoria powyŜej 130 lat 

1 Emilia Szczotka Kisielów 1944 0:22.32 



. Roman Szczotka Górki Wielkie 1935 . 

- Joanna Chachurska Kraków 1943 DNF 

. Mieczysław Kubicz Kraków 1940 . 

 
 
 
 
Klasyfikacja generalna (nieoficjalna) 

1 Bogugsław Kupczak Brzuśnik 1967 0:11.40 

. Tadeusz Kupczak Brzuśnik 1962 . 

2 Patrycja Chrobak Wodzisław Śląski 1992 0:11.41 

. Paweł Mołdrzyk Wodzisław Śląski 1992 . 

3 Sonia Lichacz Jastrzębie Zdrój 1993 0:11.45 

. Sebastian Urbanek Kończyce Małe 1997 . 

4 Dagmara Heczko Walce 1992 0:11.47 

. Barłomiej Kopacz Walce 1991 . 

5 Magdalena KrzyŜak Wodzisław Śląski 1992 0:11.55 

. Michał Śmietana Jastrzębie Zdrój 1993 . 

6 Aleksandra Kazubek Jordanów 1982 0:12.15 

. Piotr Firek Jordanów 1982 . 

7 Beata Szymańczak Bystra 1989 0:12.19 

. Piotr Kocoń Zlatna 1980 . 

8 Natalia Pszczółka BaŜanowice 1986 0:12.24 

. Marcin Niedopytalski Mikołów 1982 . 

9 Amanda Stokowy Wodzisław Śląski 1994 0:12.24 

. Wojciech Elsner Wodzisław Śląski 1996 . 

10 Dorota Wyleciał Katowice 1960 0:12.32 

. Zbigniew Wyleciał Katowice 1955 . 

11 Sylwia Kuczera Cieszyn 1983 0:12.47 

. Andrzej Łukasiak Cieszyn 1958 . 

12 Katarzyna Pająk Harbutowice 1989 0:13.08 

. Artur Radecki Marklowice 1987 . 

13 Barbara Wojtyła Bierna 1989 0:13.17 

. Marcin Kostka Ciecina 1987 . 

14 Jolanta Brandys Oświęcim 1967 0:13.20 

. Bogusław Brandys Oświęcim 1967 . 

15 Barbara Hudyka Warszawa 1970 0:13.55 

. Krzysztof Hudyka Katowice 1965 . 

16 Sabina Kroczek Kraków 1983 0:13.59 



. Zbigniew Słowiński Kraków 1964 . 

17 Kinga Bieszczad Wilkowice 1988 0:14.02 

. Tomasz Korzeń Bielsko-Biała 1981 . 

18 Margareta Golba Brenna 1981 0:14.03 

. Andrzej Golba Brenna 1983 . 

19 Marcelina Wojtyła Pogórze 2000 0:14.10 

. Wojciech Wojtyła Pogórze 2001 . 

20 Agnieszka Wojtyła Bierna 1994 0:14.32 

. Szymon Wojtyła Bierna 1987 . 

21 Justyna Adamus Katowice 1979 0:14.34 

. Sebastian Szpak Tychy 1985 . 

22 Katarzyna Górniak Cieszyn 1981 0:14.35 

. Jan Górniak Cieszyn 1981 . 

23 Agnieszka Jainta Wodzisław Śl. 1972 0:14.41 

. Bogusław Nosal Rybnik 1975 . 

24 Iwona Dyrda-Zaradna Katowice 1970 0:14.53 

. Jaromił Zaradny Katowice 1966 . 

25 Anna Wiśniewska Jastrzębie Zdrój 1990 0:15.08 

. Pioitr Kujawiak Bydgoszcz 1984 . 

26 Izabela śerebiec Cisownica 1974 0:15.16 

. Jacek śerebiec Cisownica 1974 . 

27 Ilona Cieślar Wisła 1986 0:15.26 

. Sławomir ŚliŜ Goleszów 1976 . 

28 Katarzyna Kołaczek Bielsko-Biała 1980 0:15.26 

. Mirosław Niemiec Goleszów 1968 . 

29 Katarzyna Rychlik Cisownica 1980 0:15.27 

. Piotr ŁupieŜowiec Cisownica 1977 . 

30 Magdalena Białoczyk-Jarzębowska Wilkowice 1972 0:15.48 

. Tomasz Rajba Szczyrk 1967 . 

31 Aleksandra Kokoszek Rybnik 1971 0:15.53 

. Robert Kokoszek Rybnik 1972 . 

32 Małgorzata Obstarczyk Oświęcim 1961 0:16.10 

. Andrzej Obstarczyk Oświęcim 1958 . 

33 Irena Wódka Ustroń 1971 0:16.18 

. Stanisław Wódka Ustroń 1967 . 

34 Agnieszka Witkowska-Szkoła Tychy 1976 0:16.21 

. Rafał Witkowski Tychy 1974 . 

35 Lucyna Sikora Jastrzębie Zdrój 1970 0:16.25 

. Teodor Sikora Jastrzębie Zdrój 1941 . 



36 Aleksandra Marszałkowska Wodzisław Śląski 1958 0:16.29 

. Zbigniew Marszałkowski Wodzisław Śląski 1957 . 

37 Magdalena Maszloch Pietrzykowice 1999 0:16.33 

. Maciej Gawron Radziechowy 1997 . 

38 Maria Muzyka Warszawa 1999 0:16.34 

. Maurycy Muzyka Warszawa 1998 . 

39 Karolina Szlęk Ustroń 1998 0:16.35 

. Edward Tyka Świętochłowice 1943 . 

40 Agnieszka Chlebek Wilkowice 1974 0:16.53 

. Wojciech Chlebek Wilkowice 1972 . 

41 Zofia Leśkiewicz Bielsko-Biała 1952 0:16.59 

. Roman Chomicki Bielsko-Biała 1934 . 

42 GraŜyna Madzia Ustroń 1964 0:17.00 

. Franciszek Pasterny Ustroń 1936 . 

43 Iwona Janocińska Chorzów 1989 0:17.05 

. Kazimierz Łopatka Chorzów 1935 . 

44 Anna Kubala Międzyświeć 1991 0:17.07 

. Janusz Glos Międzyświeć 1988 . 

45 Danuta Lichacz Jastrzębie Zdrój 1991 0:17.08 

. Stanisław Haśkiewicz Jastrzębie Zdrój 1955 . 

46 Magdalena Pinoczek Rybnik 1994 0:17.09 

. Mateusz Kokoszek Rybnik 1996 . 

47 Martyna Maszloch Pietrzykowice 2001 0:17.14 

. Sebastian Gawron Radziechowy 2000 . 

48 Anna Spandel Wodzisław Śląski 1966 0:17.16 

. Janusz Magiera Wodzisław Śląski 1963 . 

49 Anna Janicka Wadowice 1987 0:17.19 

. Tomasz Klisz Bielsko-Biała 1981 . 

50 Hanna Skowrońska Rybnik 1971 0:17.27 

. Mariusz Skowroński Rybnik 1965 . 

51 Katarzyna Kopacz Walce 1968 0:17.29 

. Jerzy Kopacz Walce 1966 . 

52 Zofia Koczubiej Sosnowiec 1954 0:17.31 

. Ryszard Nowak Sosnowiec 1957 . 

53 Anna Wojtyła Pogórze 1972 0:17.33 

. Józef Wojtyła Pogórze 1968 . 

54 Krystyna Mzyk Tychy 1954 0:17.38 

. Janusz Mzyk Tychy 1952 . 

55 Joanna Zwolar Warszawa 1975 0:17.39 



. Krzysztof Zwolar Warszawa 1974 . 

56 Diana Korszeń Katowice 1984 0:17.46 

. Maksymilian Godek Katowice 1984 . 

57 Gabriela Sobczyk Racibórz 1969 0:18.01 

. Grzegorz Sobczyk Racibórz 2007 . 

58 Emilia Piecha Rybnik 2007 0:18.01 

. Andrzej Piecha Rybnik 1976 . 

59 Aleksandra Zaczek Katowice 1984 0:18.03 

. Aleksander Zaczek Katowice 1984 . 

60 Anna Marciniak Częstochowa 1977 0:18.27 

. Marcin Marciniak Częstochowa 1974 . 

61 Sylwia Gawlas Goleszów 1990 0:19.02 

. Łukasz Zając Skoczów 1988 . 

62 Beata Jarema Rudawa 1973 0:19.09 

. Grzegorz Jarema Rudawa 1975 . 

63 Patrycja Kalinowska Jastrzębie Zdrój 1996 0:19.13 

. Michał Jaguś Wodzisław Śląski 1991 . 

64 Wiktoria Pinoczek Rybnik 1998 0:19.28 

. Mariusz Pinoczek Rybnik 1972 . 

65 BoŜena Szablicka Katowice 1968 0:19.34 

. Aleksy Szablicki Katowice 1960 . 

66 Magdalena Spandel Wodzisław Śl. 1991 0:19.37 

. Rafał Woźniak Pszów 1990 . 

67 Danuta Skoneczny Jastrzębie Zdrój 1958 0:19.47 

. Edward Skoneczny Jastrzębie Zdrój 1959 . 

68 Halina Okoń Tychy 1958 0:20.06 

. Jan Siek Stalowa Wola 1948 . 

69 Monika Jarząbek Radzionków 1979 0:20.10 

. Ryszard Jarząbek Radzionków 1977 . 

70 Małgorzata Heinrich Skoczów 1986 0:20.19 

. Henryk Heinrich Skoczów 1951 . 

71 Katarzyna Jakubik Ruda Śląska 1992 0:20.24 

. August Jakubik Ruda Śląska 1959 . 

72 Klaudia Turek Stalowa Wola 1983 0:20.25 

. Dominik Turek Stalowa Wola 1976 . 

73 Krystyna ŚliŜ Kędzierzyn-Koźle 1951 0:20.27 

. Adam ŚliŜ Kędzierzyn-Koźle 1955 . 

74 Paulina Wantulok Strumień 2002 0:20.35 

. Andrzej Wantulok Strumień 1973 . 



75 Jolanta Słupek Wodzisław Śląski 1979 0:20.41 

. Tomasz Słupek Wodzisław Śląski 1977 . 

76 Aleksandra Ursnik Mszana 1995 0:20.48 

. Artur Brańczyk Mszana 1974 . 

77 GraŜyna Siwczyk Ustroń 1954 0:20.49 

. Andrzej Siwczyk Ustroń 1957 . 

78 Weronika Folwarczny Wodzisław Śląski 1976 0:20.59 

. Stefan Kalinowski Jastrzębie Zdrój 1967 . 

79 Maria Lupa Wodzisław Śląski 1969 0:21.34 

. Andrzej Lupa Wodzisław Śląski 1970 . 

80 Gertruda Czarownica Cieszyn 1960 0:21.39 

. Toffik Cieszyn 1994 . 

81 Barbara Rehlich Katowice 1980 0:21.42 

. Michał Kania Katowice 1978 . 

82 Katarzyna Gembalczyk Wodzisław Śląski 2003 0:21.54 

. Mateusz Gembalczyk Wodzisław Śląski 2001 . 

83 Irena Szpak Tychy 1956 0:21.46 

. Damian Szpak Tychy 1961 . 

84 Wanda Rutkowska-Filawska Chrzanów 1960 0:21.50 

. Mirosław Filawski Chrzanów 1959 . 

85 Katarzyna Gortal Kraków 1962 0:21.51 

. Stanisław Piaszczyk Górki Wielkie 1962 . 

86 Jolanta Gembalczyk Wodzisław Śląski 1971 0:21.56 

. Stanisław Gembalczyk Wodzisław Śląski 1967 . 

87 Karolina Kłos Ustroń 1989 0:22.04 

. Andrzej Georg Ustroń 1948 . 

88 Bogumiła Orlicka Tychy 1963 0:22.11 

. Stanisław Orlicki Tychy 1959 . 

89 Magdalena Jarząbek Radzionków 1979 0:22.13 

. Paweł Maślankiewicz Katowice 1979 . 

90 Jolanta Szkatuła Wodzisław Śląski 1959 0:22.26 

. Henryk Szkatuła Wodzisław Śląski 1960 . 

91 Emilia Szczotka Kisielów 1944 0:22.32 

. Roman Szczotka Górki Wielkie 1935 . 

92 Hanna Woźniak Pszów 1992 0:22.41 

. Robert Koloska Mszana 1990 . 

93 BoŜena Szczepaniak Nysa 1963 0:22.55 

. Kacper Czarnopolski Nysa 2003 . 

94 Małgorzata Waltar Bytom 1975 0:22.56 



. Zbigniew Waltar Bytom 1974 . 

95 GraŜyna KsiąŜek Tychy 1958 0:23.05 

. Wiesław KsiąŜek Tychy 1952 . 

96 ElŜbieta Kotusiewicz Łódź 1972 0:23.06 

. Sławomir Kotusiewicz Łódź 1977 . 

97 Stanisława Fijak Bielsko-Biała 1956 0:23.11 

. Jerzy Fijak Bielsko-Biała 1956 . 

98 Barbara Spandel Wodzisław Śląski 1972 0:23.13 

. Janusz Spandel Wodzisław Śląski 1965 . 

99 Iwona Koloska Wodzisław Śl. 1968 0:23.14 

. Adam Koloska Wodzisław Śl. 1967 . 

100 Ewa Baron Pszów 1964 0:23.37 

. Czesław Baron Pszów 1962 . 

101 Daniela Voicu Bielsko-Biała 1982 0:24.01 

. Jakub Grześlak Bielsko-Biała 1984 . 

102 Renata Gerlich Pszów 1966 0:24.58 

. Mirosław Gerlich Pszów 1966 . 

103 Karolina Jaimka Wodzisław Śląski 1998 0:24.58 

. Szymon Gerlich Pszów 2001 . 

104 GraŜyna Wilińska Jastrzębie Zdrój 1955 0:25.55 

. Filip Skoneczny Jastrzębie Zdrój 1990 . 

105 Adela Matuszczyk Pyskowice 1947 0:26.11 

. Zbigniew Matuszczyk Pyskowice 1943 . 

106 Alicja Gawron Radziechowy 1971 0:26.12 

. Jerzy Skrzypek Węgierska Górka 1968 . 

107 Oliwia Sambak Brzeszcze 1999 0:26.18 

. Tadeusz Sambak Brzeszcze 1969 . 

108 Weronika Ursnik Mszana 1999 0:27.18 

. Patryk Ursnik Mszana 2000 . 

109 Alicja Kaczmarek Inowrocław 1951 0:27.20 

. Zenon Zabost Górki Wielkie 1981 . 

110 Leokadia Płowaś Wodzisław Śląski 1956 0:27.24 

. Zbiniew Płowaś Wodzisław Śląski 1952 . 

111 Kinga Krywult Bielsko-Biała 2001 0:29.14 

. Tadeusz Krywult Bielsko-Biała 1925 . 

112 Natalia Dziuk Jastrzębie Zdrój 1996 0:29.18 

. Marcin Kalinowski Jastrzębie Zdrój 1999 . 

113 Eugenia Frysztacka Rybnik 1959 0:29.20 

. Zenon Frysztacki Radzyń Podlaski 1956 . 



114 Daria Matusiak Wodzisław Śląski 1994 0:30.05 

. Andrzej Brańczyk Mszana 1962 . 

115 Dominika Brańczyk śory 1994 0:30.06 

. Wiktor Brańczyk Mszana 2004 . 

116 Beata Ursnik Mszana 1963 0:30.56 

. Sandi Ursnik Mszana 1966 . 

- Katarzyna Niemczyk Wisła 1990 DNF 

. Szymon Bujok Wisła 1990 . 

- Gabriela Tomkiewicz Katowice 1989 DNF 

. Łukasz Górniok Cisownica 1986 . 

- Mariola Pinoczek Rybnik 1971 DNF 

. Bartosz Pinoczek Rybnik 2004 . 

- Ilona Dębska Goczałkowice 1966 DNF 

. Marek Dębski Goczałkowice 1970 . 

- Joanna Chachurska Kraków 1943 DNF 

. Mieczysław Kubicz Kraków 1940 . 

 


